

# NUTRITIONAL FACTS

Cheryl's Cookies

## Cakes, Slices, Brownies, Crunchy and Shortbread

Winter/Spring 2018

### Butter Crisp Net Wt .4oz (11g)

INGREDIENTS:

**Wheat Flour, Salted Butter (Milk), Sugar, Eggs, Natural Vanilla and Almond Flavor, Baking Powder** (Sodium Acid Pyrophosphate, Sodium Bicarbonate, Corn Starch, Mono-Calcium Phosphate).

ALLERGEN STATEMENT

**Contains Almond,Wheat, Milk and Eggs**

**Produced in a plant that also handles Peanuts, Tree Nuts and Soy**

<b>Nutrition Facts</b>	Serving Size .4oz.(11g) , Servings Per Container 1
cookie, Amount Per Serving: <b>Calories</b> 50, Calories from Fat 25, <b>Total Fat</b> 3g	
(5% DV), Saturated Fat 2g (9% DV), Trans Fat 0g, <b>Cholesterol</b> 10mg (3%	
DV), <b>Sodium</b> 30mg (1% DV), <b>Total Carbohydrate</b> 6g (2% DV), Dietary Fiber	
0g (1% DV), Sugars 2g, <b>Protein</b> 1g, Vitamin A (2% DV), Vitamin C (0% DV),	
Calcium (0% DV), Iron (0% DV). Percent Daily Values (DV) are based on a	
2,000 calorie diet.	

# NUTRITIONAL FACTS

Cheryl's Cookies

## Cakes, Slices, Brownies, Crunchy and Shortbread

Winter/Spring 2018

### Butter Shortbread Cookie

Net Wt. 2.5oz (71g)

#### INGREDIENTS:

**Wheat Flour, Butter** (Milk), **Sugar, Water, Natural Flavors, Salt. May Contain FD&C Colors** (Confectioner's Glaze, Carnauba Wax, Red #3, Yellow #5, Yellow #5 Lake, Yellow #6, Yellow #6 Lake, Blue #1, Blue #1 Lake, Blue #2, Blue #2 Lake, Red #40, Red #40 Lake).

#### Allergen Statement:

**Contains Wheat, and Milk.**

**Produced in a plant that also handles Soy, Eggs, Peanuts and Tree Nuts**

<p><b>Nutrition Facts</b> Serving Size 2 cookies = .5oz (14g), Servings Per Container about 5, Amount Per Serving: <b>Calories</b> 60, Calories from Fat 25, <b>Total Fat</b> 3g (5% DV), Saturated Fat 2g (10% DV), Trans Fat 0g, <b>Cholesterol</b> 10mg (3% DV), <b>Sodium</b> 55mg (2% DV), <b>Total Carbohydrate</b> 8g (3% DV), Dietary Fiber 0g (0% DV), Sugars 3g, <b>Protein</b> 1g, Vitamin A (2% DV), Vitamin C (0% DV), Calcium (0% DV), Iron (0% DV). Percent Daily Values (DV) are based on a 2,000 calorie diet.</p>
---

# NUTRITIONAL FACTS

Cheryl's Cookies

## Cakes, Slices, Brownies, Crunchy and Shortbread

Winter/Spring 2018

Crunchy Chocolate Chip Cookies

Net Wt. 7oz (198g)

INGREDIENTS:

Chocolate Chips (Sugar, Chocolate Liquor, Cocoa Butter, Soy Lecithin [Emulsifier], Ground Vanilla Bean Seeds, Wheat Flour, Butter (Cream, Salt), Light Brown Sugar (Sugar, Cane Syrups), Sugar, Eggs, Salt, Natural Flavors, Baking Soda.

Allergen Statement:

Contains Wheat, Soy, Milk and Eggs.

Produced in a plant that also handles Peanuts and Tree Nuts.

**Nutrition Facts** Serving Size 2 Cookies .85oz (24g) , Servings Per Container About 8, Amount Per Serving: **Calories** 100, Calories from Fat 45, **Total Fat** 5g (8% DV), Saturated Fat 3g (14% DV), Trans Fat 0g, **Cholesterol** 15mg (4% DV), **Sodium** 65mg (3% DV), **Total Carbohydrate** 15g (5% DV), Dietary Fiber 1g (2% DV), Sugars 9g, **Protein** 1g, Vitamin A (2% DV), Vitamin C (0% DV), Calcium (0% DV), Iron (2% DV). Percent Daily Values (DV) are based on a 2,000 calorie diet.

# NUTRITIONAL FACTS

Cheryl's Cookies

## Cakes, Slices, Brownies, Crunchy and Shortbread

Winter/Spring 2018

### Crunchy Chocolate Chocolate Chip Cookies Net Wt. 2.5oz (71g)

**INGREDIENTS:**

**Chocolate Chips** (Sugar, Chocolate Liquor, Cocoa Butter, Soya Lecithin [Emulsifier], Vanilla Extract), **Wheat Flour, Sugar, Butter** (Cream, Salt), **Chocolate Liquor, Light Brown Sugar** (Sugar, Cane Syrups), **Eggs, Cocoa** (Alkalized), **Water, Natural Flavors, Salt, Baking Soda.**

**ALLERGEN STATEMENT**

**Contains Wheat, Soy, Milk and Eggs**

**Produced in a plant that also handle Peanuts and Tree Nuts**

<b>Nutrition Facts</b>	Serving Size 2 Cookies .85oz (24g) , Servings Per Container About 3, Amount Per Serving: <b>Calories</b> 100, Calories from Fat 50, <b>Total Fat</b> 6g (9% DV), <b>Saturated Fat</b> 3.5g (17% DV), <b>Trans Fat</b> 0g, <b>Cholesterol</b> 10mg (4% DV), <b>Sodium</b> 90mg (4% DV), <b>Total Carbohydrate</b> 14g (5% DV), <b>Dietary Fiber</b> 1g (3% DV), <b>Sugars</b> 9g, <b>Protein</b> 1g, Vitamin A (2% DV), Vitamin C (0% DV), Calcium (0% DV), Iron (6% DV). Percent Daily Values (DV) are based on a 2,000 calorie diet.
------------------------	---

# NUTRITIONAL FACTS

Cheryl's Cookies

## Cakes, Slices, Brownies, Crunchy and Shortbread

Winter/Spring 2018

### Crunchy Chocolate Chip Cookies

Net Wt. 2.5oz (71g)

INGREDIENTS:

**Chocolate Chips** (Sugar, Chocolate Liquor, Cocoa Butter, Soy Lecithin [Emulsifier], Ground Vanilla Bean Seeds), **Wheat Flour**, **Butter** (Cream, Salt), **Light Brown Sugar** (Sugar, Cane Syrups), **Sugar**, **Eggs**, **Salt**, **Natural Flavors**, **Baking Soda**.

ALLERGEN STATEMENT

Contains Wheat, Soy, Milk and Eggs

Produced in a plant that handles Peanuts and Tree Nuts

**Nutrition Facts** Serving Size 2 Cookies .85oz (24g) , Servings Per Container About 3, Amount Per Serving: **Calories** 100, Calories from Fat 45, **Total Fat** 5g (8% DV), Saturated Fat 3g (15% DV), Trans Fat 0g, **Cholesterol** 15mg (4% DV), **Sodium** 65mg (3% DV), **Total Carbohydrate** 15g (5% DV), Dietary Fiber 1g (3% DV), Sugars 9g, **Protein** 1g, Vitamin A (2% DV), Vitamin C (0% DV), Calcium (0% DV), Iron (4% DV). Percent Daily Values (DV) are based on a 2,000 calorie diet.

# NUTRITIONAL FACTS

Cheryl's Cookies

## Cakes, Slices, Brownies, Crunchy and Shortbread

Winter/Spring 2018

### Crunchy Snickerdoodle Cookies

Net Wt. 2.5oz (71g)

#### INGREDIENTS:

**Wheat Flour, Sugar, Butter** (Cream, Salt), **Eggs, Natural Flavors, Salt, Baking Soda, Cinnamon.**

#### ALLERGEN STATEMENT

**Contains Wheat, Milk and Eggs.**

**Produced in a plant that also handles Soy, Peanuts and Tree Nuts**

#### Nutrition Facts:

Serv. Size: 2 cookies ≈ (24g) Amount Per Serving: Servings: About 3.  
Amount Per Serving **Calories** 100, Calories from Fat 25, **Total Fat** 3g  
(4% DV), **Saturated Fat** 1.5g (9% DV), **Trans Fat** 0g, **Cholesterol** 15mg  
(5% DV), **Sodium** 90mg (4% DV), **Total Carbohydrates** 17g (6% DV),  
**Dietary Fiber** <1g (3% DV), **Sugars** 11g, **Protein** 1g, **Vitamin A** (2% DV),  
**Vitamin C** (0% DV), **Calcium** (2% DV), **Iron** (2% DV).  
Percent Daily Values (DV) are based on a 2,000 calorie diet.

# NUTRITIONAL FACTS

Cheryl's Cookies

## Cakes, Slices, Brownies, Crunchy and Shortbread

Winter/Spring 2018

### Chocolate Truffle Cookies Net Wt 6.4oz (181g)

INGREDIENTS:

**Sugar, Wheat Flour, Eggs, Chocolate Chips** (Sugar, Chocolate Liquor, Cocoa Butter, Soy Lecithin [Emulsifier], Ground Vanilla Beans, may contain Milk), **Chocolate Liquor, Margarine** (Palm Oil, Water, Soybean Oil, Salt, Mono and Diglycerides, Colored With Annatto, Calcium Disodium EDTA [Preservative], Artificial Flavor, Vitamin A Palmitate Added), **Powdered Sugar** (Corn Starch), **Natural & Artificial Vanilla Flavor, Baking Powder** (Corn Starch, Sodium Bicarbonate, Anhydrous Sodium Aluminum Sulfate, Monocalcium Phosphate), **Salt**.

ALLERGEN STATEMENT

**Contains Wheat, Soy, Milk and Eggs**  
**Produced in a plant that handles Peanuts and Tree Nuts.**

<b>Nutrition Facts</b>	Serv. Size: 1 COOKIE = 1.6oz (45g)
Servings: 4 Amount Per Serving: <b>Calories</b> 170, Calories from Fat 60,	
<b>Total Fat</b> 7g (11% DV), <b>Saturated Fat</b> 3.5g (17% DV), <b>Trans Fatty Acids</b> 0g,	
<b>Cholesterol</b> 30mg (10% DV), <b>Sodium</b> 150mg (6% DV), <b>Total Carbohydrate</b>	
27g (9% DV), <b>Dietary Fiber</b> 1g (5% DV), <b>Sugars</b> 16g, <b>Protein</b> 3g, <b>Vitamin A</b> (4% DV), <b>Vitamin C</b> (0% DV), <b>Calcium</b> (2% DV), <b>Iron</b> (4% DV), Percent Daily Values (DV) are based on a 2,000 calorie diet.	

# NUTRITIONAL FACTS

Cheryl's Cookies

## Cakes, Slices, Brownies, Crunchy and Shortbread

Winter/Spring 2018

**Pecan Butterballs**  
**Net Wt 4oz(113g)**

INGREDIENTS:

**Wheat Flour, Butter** (Cream, Salt), **Powdered Sugar** (Dextrose, Corn Starch, Palm Oil, Titanium Dioxide, Artificial Flavor), **Pecans, Egg Whites** (Sodium Lauryl Sulfate), **Natural Flavors, Salt.**

**Allergen Statement:**

**Contains Pecans, Wheat, Milk and Eggs.**

**Produced in a plant that also handles Soy, Peanuts and Tree Nuts**

<b>Nutrition Facts</b>	Serving Size 2 Cookies 1.6 oz (45g) , Servings Per Container About 2.5 servings, Amount Per Serving: <b>Calories</b> 220, Calories from Fat 130, <b>Total Fat</b> 14g (22% DV), Saturated Fat 6g (32% DV), Trans Fat 0g, <b>Cholesterol</b> 35mg (11% DV), <b>Sodium</b> 130mg (6% DV), <b>Total Carbohydrate</b> 21g (7% DV), Dietary Fiber 1g (4% DV), Sugars 7g, <b>Protein</b> 3g, Vitamin A (6% DV), Vitamin C (0% DV), Calcium (2% DV), Iron (2% DV). Percent Daily Values (DV) are based on a 2,000 calorie diet.
------------------------	--



# NUTRITIONAL FACTS

Cheryl's Cookies

## Cakes, Slices, Brownies, Crunchy and Shortbread

Winter/Spring 2018

### Pecan Butterballs

Net Wt 8oz(226g)

INGREDIENTS:

**Wheat Flour, Butter** (Milk), **Powdered Sugar** (Dextrose, Corn Starch, Palm Oil, Titanium Dioxide, Artificial Flavor), **Pecans, Egg Whites** (Sodium Lauryl Sulfate), **Natural Flavors, Salt.**

**Allergen Statement:**

**Contains Pecans, Wheat, Milk and Eggs.**

**Produced in a plant that also handles Soy, Peanuts and Tree Nuts**

<b>Nutrition Facts</b>	Serving Size 2 Cookies 1.6 oz (45g) , Servings Per Container About 5 servings, Amount Per Serving: <b>Calories</b> 220, Calories from Fat 130, <b>Total Fat</b> 14g (22% DV), Saturated Fat 6g (32% DV), Trans Fat 0g, <b>Cholesterol</b> 35mg (11% DV), <b>Sodium</b> 130mg (6% DV), <b>Total Carbohydrate</b> 21g (7% DV), Dietary Fiber 1g (4% DV), Sugars 7g, <b>Protein</b> 3g, Vitamin A (6% DV), Vitamin C (0% DV), Calcium (2% DV), Iron (2% DV). Percent Daily Values (DV) are based on a 2,000 calorie diet.
------------------------	--

# NUTRITIONAL FACTS

Cheryl's Cookies

## Cakes, Slices, Brownies, Crunchy and Shortbread

Winter/Spring 2018

Cheryl Oh's  
Net Wt 1oz (28g)

INGREDIENTS:

**Butter** (Milk), **Chocolate Chips** (Milk, Sugar, Chocolate Liquor, Cocoa Butter, Soy Lecithin [Emulsifier], Ground Vanilla Beans), **Wheat Flour**, **Brown Sugar**, **Powdered Sugar** (Corn Starch), **Sugar**, **Eggs**, **Cocoa** (Alkalized), **Evaporated Milk** (Milk, Dipotassium Phosphate, Carrageenan, Vitamin D3), **Natural Flavors**, **Salt**, **Baking Soda**. **May Contain:** Natural Peppermint Flavor, FD&C Colors (Yellow 5, Yellow 6, Blue 1, Blue 2, Red 3, Red 40, Titanium Dioxide).

ALLERGEN STATEMENT

Contains Wheat, Soy, Milk and Eggs

Produced in a plant that also handles Peanuts and Tree Nuts

**Nutrition Facts**

Serv. Size: 1 cookie = 1oz (28g)  
Servings: 1 Amount Per Serving: **Calories** 130, Calories from Fat 50,  
**Total Fat** 6g (9% DV), Saturated Fat 3.5g (17% DV), Trans Fatty Acids 0g,  
**Cholesterol** 20mg (6% DV), **Sodium** 85mg (4% DV), **Total Carbohydrate**  
20g (7% DV), Dietary Fiber less than 1 gram (2% DV), Sugars 17g, **Protein**  
1g, Vitamin A (4% DV), Vitamin C (0% DV), Calcium (2% DV), Iron (2% DV),  
Percent Daily Values (DV) are based on a 2,000 calorie diet.

# NUTRITIONAL FACTS

Cheryl's Cookies

## Cakes, Slices, Brownies, Crunchy and Shortbread

Winter/Spring 2018

**Buttercream Frosted Birthday Bar**  
**Net Wt 3oz (85g)**

INGREDIENTS:

**Sugar, Powdered Sugar** (Sugar, Corn Starch), **Butter** (Cream, Salt), **Wheat Flour, Eggs, Milk with Vitamin D3, Evaporated Milk** (Milk, Dipotassium Phosphate, Carrageenan, Vitamin D3), **Rainbow Sprinkles** (Sugar, Corn Starch, Palm Oil, Palm Kernal Oil, Soy Lecithin, Confectioner's Glaze, Yellow 5Lake, Red 40 Lake, Yellow 6 Lake, Blue 1 Lake, Red 3, Natural and Artificial Flavor, Carnauba Wax, Blue 1), **Natural Flavors, Salt, Vanilla Extract.**

**ALLERGEN STATEMENT**

**Contains Wheat, Soy, Milk and Eggs.**  
**Produced in a plant that handles Peanuts and Tree Nuts.**

<b>Nutrition Facts</b>	Serving Size 3oz (85g), Servings Per Container 1 Bar,
Amount Per Serving: <b>Calories</b> 350, Calories from Fat 130, <b>Total Fat</b> 14g	
(22% DV), <b>Saturated Fat</b> 9g (45% DV), <b>Trans Fat</b> 0g, <b>Cholesterol</b> 60mg	
(20% DV), <b>Sodium</b> 240mg (10% DV), <b>Total Carbohydrate</b> 54g (18% DV),	
Dietary Fiber 0g (0% DV), <b>Sugars</b> 42g, <b>Protein</b> 3g, Vitamin A (8% DV),	
Vitamin C (0% DV), Calcium (2% DV), Iron (2% DV). Percent Daily Values	
(DV) are based on a 2,000 calorie diet.	

# NUTRITIONAL FACTS

Cheryl's Cookies

## Cakes, Slices, Brownies, Crunchy and Shortbread

Winter/Spring 2018

### Buttercream Frosted Fudge Mint Brownie Net Wt 3oz(85g)

#### INGREDIENTS

**Brownie/Frosting - Powdered Sugar** (Corn Starch), **Sugar, Butter** (Milk), **Chocolate Chips** (Sugar, Chocolate Liquor, Cocoa Butter, Soy Lecithin [Emulsifier], Ground Vanilla Beans, May Contain Milk), **Eggs, Chocolate Liquor, Wheat Flour, Evaporated Milk** (Milk, Dipotassium Phosphate, Carrageenan, Vitamin D3), **Cocoa** (Alkalized), **Natural Flavors, FD&C Colors** (Blue 1, Yellow 5), **Salt**.

**Candy - Sugar, Partially Hydrogenated Palm Kernel Oil And Palm Oil, Cocoa** [Alkalized], **Nonfat Milk, Lactose, Milk Protein Contrate, Soy Lecithin** [Emulsifier]), **Natural And Artificial Flavor, Peppermint Oil, FD&C Colors** (Yellow 5 Lake, Blue 1 Lake).

#### ALLERGEN STATEMENT

Contains Wheat, Soy, Milk and Eggs.

Produced in a plant that also handles Peanuts and Tree Nuts.



#### Nutrition Facts:

Serv. Size: 1 Bar= 3oz (85g) Amount Per Serving: **Calories 350**,  
Calories from Fat 130, **Total Fat 14g** (22% DV), Saturated Fat 8g  
(41% DV) Trans Fat 0g, **Cholesterol 40mg** (13% DV), **Sodium**  
160mg (7% DV), **Total Carbohydrates 58g** (19% DV), Dietary  
Fiber 1 gram (5 %DV), Sugars 47g, **Protein 3g**, Vitamin A (6%  
DV), Vitamin C (0% DV), Calcium (4% DV), Iron (6% DV).  
Percent Daily Values (DV) are based on a 2,000 calorie diet.



# Cakes, Slices, Brownies, Crunchy and Shortbread

Winter/Spring 2018

## Blondie Walnut Bar

Net Wt 3oz (85g)

### INGREDIENTS:

**Chocolate Chips** (Sugar, Chocolate Liquor, Cocoa Butter, Soy Lecithin [Emulsifier], Ground Vanilla Beans, May Contain Milk), **Light Brown Sugar** (Sugar, Cane Syrups), **Wheat Flour**, **Butter** (Milk), **Walnuts**, **Sugar**, **Eggs**, **Milk**, **Natural Flavors**, **Salt**.

### ALLERGEN STATEMENT

**Contains Walnuts, Wheat, Soy, Milk and Eggs.**

**Produced in a plant that handles Peanuts and Tree Nuts.**

#### **Nutrition Facts:**

Serv. Size: 1 Bar = 3oz (85g) Amount Per Serving: **Calories** 380,  
Calories from Fat 190, **Total Fat** 21g (33% DV), Saturated Fat 9g (47%  
DV) Trans Fat 0g, **Cholesterol** 50mg (17% DV), Sodium 150mg (6% DV),  
Total Carbohydrates 45g (15% DV), Dietary Fiber 2g (8% DV), Sugars  
31g, Protein 5g, Vitamin A (8% DV), Vitamin C (0% DV), Calcium (4%  
DV), Iron (10% DV).

Percent Daily Values (DV) are based on a 2,000 calorie diet.

# NUTRITIONAL FACTS

Cheryl's Cookies

## Cakes, Slices, Brownies, Crunchy and Shortbread

Winter/Spring 2018

### Cashew Chocolate Chip Bar Net Wt 3oz (85g)

INGREDIENTS:

**Chocolate Chips** (Sugar, Chocolate Liquor, Cocoa Butter, Soy Lecithin [Emulsifier], Ground Vanilla Beans), **Light Brown Sugar** (Sugar, Cane Syrups), **Wheat Flour**, **Butter** (Milk), **Cashews**, **Sugar**, **Eggs**, **Milk**, **Natural Flavors**, **Salt**.

ALLERGEN STATEMENT

**Contains Cashews, Wheat, Soy, Milk and Eggs.**  
**Produced in a plant that also handles Peanuts and Tree Nuts**

<div><div>5.1</div><div><div><div><b>Nutrition Facts:</b></div><div>Serv. Size: 1 bar= 3oz (85g) Amount Per Serving: <b>Calories</b> 380, Calories from Fat 180, <b>Total Fat</b> 20g (31% DV), Saturated Fat 9g (47% DV) Trans Fat 0g, <b>Cholesterol</b> 50g (17% DV), Sodium 270mg (11% DV), Total Carbohydrates 47g (16% DV), Dietary Fiber 1g (6%DV), Sugars 32g, Protein 5g, Vitamin A (6% DV), Vitamin C (0% DV), Calcium (4% DV), Iron (8% DV). Percent Daily Values (DV)are based on a 2,000 calorie diet.</div></div></div></div>
---

# NUTRITIONAL FACTS

Cheryl's Cookies

## Cakes, Slices, Brownies, Crunchy and Shortbread

Winter/Spring 2018

**Fudge Brownie Mini**

**Net Wt. .8oz**

### INGREDIENTS:

**Sugar, Wheat Flour, Chocolate Chips** (Sugar, Chocolate Liquor, Cocoa Butter, Soy Lecithin [Emulsifier], Ground Vanilla Beans, May Contain Milk), **Chocolate Liquor, Butter** (Milk), **Eggs, Evaporated Milk** (Milk, Dipotassium Phosphate, Carrageenan, Vitamin D3), **Natural Flavors, Salt.**

### ALLERGEN STATEMENT

**Contains Wheat, Soy, Milk and Eggs.**

**Produced in a plant that also handles Peanuts and Tree Nuts.**

<p><b>Nutrition Facts</b> Serving Size 1 bar = approximately .8oz (20-23g), Servings Per Container, Amount Per Serving: <b>Calories</b> 80, Calories from Fat 30, <b>Total Fat</b> 3.5g (5% DV), Saturated Fat 2g (10% DV), Trans Fat 0g, <b>Cholesterol</b> 10mg (3% DV), <b>Sodium</b> 45mg (2% DV), <b>Total Carbohydrate</b> 12g (4% DV), Dietary Fiber 0g (1% DV), Sugars 8g, <b>Protein</b> 1g, Vitamin A (2% DV), Vitamin C (0% DV), Calcium (0% DV), Iron (2% DV). Percent Daily Values are based on a 2,000 calorie diet.</p>
--

# Cheryl's Cookies

## Winter/Spring 2018

**Net Wt. 3oz (85g)**

**Sugar, Wheat Flour, Chocolate Chips** (Sugar, Chocolate Liquor, Cocoa Butter, Soy Lecithin [Emulsifier], Ground Vanilla Beans, May Contain Milk), **Chocolate Liquor, Butter** (Milk), **Eggs, Evaporated Milk** (Milk, Dipotassium Phosphate, Carrageenan, Vitamin D3), **Natural Flavors, Salt.**

**Produced in a plant that also handles Peanuts and Tree Nuts**

Percent Daily Values (DV) are based on a 2,000 calorie diet.



# NUTRITIONAL FACTS

Cheryl's Cookies

## Cakes, Slices, Brownies, Crunchy and Shortbread

Winter/Spring 2018

### Caramel Fudge Brownie Bar Net Wt 3.35oz (95g)

INGREDIENTS:

*Brownie* - **Sugar, Butter** (Milk), **Eggs, Chocolate Chips** (Sugar, Chocolate Liquor, Cocoa Butter, Soy Lecithin [Emulsifier], Ground Vanilla Beans, May Contain Milk), **Chocolate Liquor, Wheat Flour, Cocoa** (Processed With Potassium Carbonate), **Salt, Baking Powder** (Baking Soda, Sodium Aluminum Phosphate, Mono-Calcium Phosphate). *Filling* - **Heavy Cream, Sugar, Corn Syrup, Dextrose, Sweetened Condensed Milk** (Milk, Skim Milk, Sugar), **Butter** (Cream, Salt), **Salt, Artificial Flavor.**

### ALLERGEN STATEMENT

**Contains Wheat, Soy, Milk and Eggs.**

**Produced in a facility that handles Peanuts and Tree Nuts.**

Nutrition Facts		Serv. Size: 3.35oz.(95g)
Servings: 1 slice Amount Per Serving: <b>Calories</b> 390, Calories from Fat 170,		
<b>Total Fat</b> 18g (28% DV), Saturated Fat 11g (56% DV), Trans Fatty Acids 0g,		
<b>Cholesterol</b> 65mg (22% DV), <b>Sodium</b> 250mg (10% DV), <b>Total Carbohydrate</b>		
58g (19% DV), Dietary Fiber 2g (9% DV), Sugars 50g, <b>Protein</b> 5g, Vitamin A (8%		
DV), Vitamin C (0% DV), Calcium (6% DV), Iron (6% DV), Percent Daily Values		
(DV) are based on a 2,000 calorie diet.		

# NUTRITIONAL FACTS

Cheryl's Cookies

## Cakes, Slices, Brownies, Crunchy and Shortbread

Winter/Spring 2018

### Caramel Apple Bar

Net Wt. 1.3oz (85g)

#### INGREDIENTS:

**Wheat Flour, Butter** (Cream, Salt), **Caramel** (Corn Syrup, Butter, Sugar, Hydrogenated Coconut Oil, Fructose, Milk, Emulsifiers [Mono-and Diglycerides and Soy Lecithin], Salt, Natural and Artificial Flavors, TBHQ and Citric Acid to preserve Freshness), **Light Brown Sugar** (Sugar, Molasses), **Sugar, Apples with Sodium Sulfite, Eggs, Powdered Sugar** (Sugar, Corn Starch), **Applesauce** (Apples, Water), **Oats, Natural Apple Pie Flavor** (Sucrose, Dextrose, Fructose, Natural Flavor, Caramel Color, Soy Lecithin), **Cornstarch, Natural Flavor, Salt, Cinnamon, Cardamom, Baking Soda.**

#### ALLERGEN STATEMENT

**Contains Wheat, Soy, Milk and Eggs.**

**Produced in a plant that also handles Peanuts and Tree Nuts.**

**Nutrition Facts** servings per container 1 Bar,  
Serving size 2.75oz (78g), Amount per serving:

**Calories 330**, **Total Fat** 15g (19% DV), Saturated Fat 10g (50% DV), Trans Fat 0g, **Cholesterol** 50mg (17% DV), **Sodium** 250mg (11% DV), **Total Carbohydrate** 38g (14% DV), Dietary Fiber 1g (4% DV), Total Sugars 24g, Includes 21g Added Sugars (42% DV), **Protein** 4g, Vitamin D 1mcg (6% DV), Calcium 24mg (2% DV), Iron 1mg (6% DV), Potassium 62mg (2% DV). %DV = %Daily Value

# NUTRITIONAL FACTS

Cheryl's Cookies

## Cakes, Slices, Brownies, Crunchy and Shortbread

Winter/Spring 2018

### Caramel Chocolate Peanut Butter Bar

Net Wt. 3oz(85g)

#### INGREDIENTS:

**Bar - Light Brown Sugar** (Sugar, Cane Syrups), **Wheat Flour**, **Oats**, **Butter** (Milk), **Peanuts** (Peanuts, Peanut Oil), **Peanut Butter** (Roasted Peanuts, Hydrogenated Vegetable Oil [Blend Of Rapeseed, Cottonseed, Soybean Oil, Salt]), **Eggs**, **Water**, **Salt**.

**Filling - Caramel** (Sugar, Corn Syrup, Liquid Sugar, Fructose, Skim Milk, Milk, Palm Oil, Hydrogenated Coconut Oil, Butter, Salt, Mono- and Diglycerides, Natural and Artificial Flavors, Soy Lecithin, TBHQ and Citric Acid to preserve freshness), **Chocolate Chips** (Sugar, Chocolate Liquor, Cocoa Butter, Soy Lecithin [Emulsifier], Ground Vanilla Beans).

#### ALLERGEN STATEMENT

Contains Peanuts, Wheat, Soy, Milk and Eggs.

Produced in a plant that also handles Tree Nuts.

#### Nutrition Facts:

Serv. Size: 1 Bar= 3oz (85g) Amount Per Serving: **Calories 380**,  
Calories from Fat 170, **Total Fat** 19g (29% DV), Saturated Fat  
10g (50% DV) Trans Fat 0g, **Cholesterol** 35mg (12% DV),  
**Sodium** 180mg (8% DV), **Total Carbohydrates** 49g (16% DV),  
Dietary Fiber 2 gram (8 %DV), Sugars 28g, **Protein** 6g, Vitamin  
A (6% DV), Vitamin C (0% DV), Calcium (4% DV), Iron (8% DV).  
Percent Daily Values (DV) are based on a [2,000 calorie](#) diet.

# NUTRITIONAL FACTS

Cheryl's Cookies

## Cakes, Slices, Brownies, Crunchy and Shortbread

Winter/Spring 2018

### OatmealScotchie Bar

Net Wt 3oz (85g)

INGREDIENTS:

**Light Brown Sugar** (Sugar, Molasses), **Butterscotch Chips** (Sugar, Palm Kernel and Palm Oils, Whey, Nonfat Milk, Natural Flavor, Added Color, Sunflower Lecithin and Vanilla), **Butter** (Cream, Salt), **Wheat Flour, Sugar, Oats, Eggs, Milk with Vitamin D3, Natural Flavors, Salt.**

ALLERGEN STATEMENT

**Contains Wheat, Milk and Eggs**

**Produced in a plant that also handles Soy, Peanuts and Tree Nuts**

<div><div><div><div><div><div><span></span></div></div></div><div><div><div><span></span></div></div><div><div><span></span></div></div></div><div><div><div><span></span></div></div><div><div><span></span></div></div></div><div><div><div><span></span></div></div><div><div><span></span></div></div></div></div></div><div><div><div><div><div><span></span></div></div></div><div><div><div><span></span></div></div><div><div><span></span></div></div></div><div><div><div><span></span></div></div><div><div><span></span></div></div></div><div><div><div><span></span></div></div><div><div><span></span></div></div></div></div></div><div><div><div><div><div><span></span></div></div></div><div><div><div><span></span></div></div><div><div><span></span></div></div></div><div><div><div><span></span></div></div><div><div><span></span></div></div></div><div><div><div><span></span></div></div><div><div><span></span></div></div></div></div></div></div> <div><div><div><div><div><span></span></div></div></div><div><div><div><span></span></div></div><div><div><span></span></div></div></div><div><div><div><span></span></div></div><div><div><span></span></div></div></div><div><div><div><span></span></div></div><div><div><span></span></div></div></div></div></div>
--

# NUTRITIONAL FACTS

Cheryl's Cookies

## Cakes, Slices, Brownies, Crunchy and Shortbread

Winter/Spring 2018

**Pecan Pie Bar**  
**Net Wt 2.75oz(78g)**

INGREDIENTS:

**Light Brown Sugar** (Sugar, Cane Syrups), **Wheat Flour**, **Butter** (Milk), **Pecans**, **Light Corn Syrup** (Light Corn Syrup, High Fructose Corn Syrup, Salt, Vanilla), **Grade A Cream**, **Powdered Sugar** (Corn Starch), **Sugar**, **Eggs**, **Cornstarch**, **Milk with Vitamin D3**, **Vanilla Extract**, **Natural Flavors**, **Salt**.

ALLERGEN STATEMENT

**Contains Pecans, Wheat, Milk and Eggs.**

**Produced in a plant that handles Soy, Peanuts and Tree Nuts.**

<b>Nutrition Facts</b>	Serving Size 2.75 oz (78g), Servings Per Container 1
Bar, Amount Per Serving: <b>Calories</b> 350, Calories from Fat 170, <b>Total Fat</b> 19g	
(29% DV), Saturated Fat 9g (45% DV), Trans Fat 0g, <b>Cholesterol</b> 45mg	
(15% DV), <b>Sodium</b> 190mg (8% DV), <b>Total Carbohydrate</b> 42g (14% DV),	
Dietary Fiber 1g (4% DV), Sugars 25g, <b>Protein</b> 3g, Vitamin A (8% DV),	
Vitamin C (0% DV), Calcium (2% DV), Iron (2% DV). Percent Daily Values	
(DV) are based on a 2,000 calorie diet.	

# NUTRITIONAL FACTS

Cheryl's Cookies

## Cakes, Slices, Brownies, Crunchy and Shortbread

Winter/Spring 2018

### Raspberry Crumb Bar Net Wt 3oz (85g)

INGREDIENTS:

*Crust-* Wheat Flour, Butter (Milk), Oats, Sugar, Natural Flavors, Baking Soda, Salt.  
*Raspberry Filling-* Red Raspberries, Sugar, Corn Syrup, High Fructose Corn Syrup, Pectin, Citric Acid.

ALLERGEN STATEMENT  
Contains Wheat and Milk.

Produced in a plant that also handles Peanuts, tree Nuts, Soy and Eggs.

<b>Nutrition Facts</b>	Serving Size 3 oz.(85g), Servings Per Container 1 Bar,
Amount Per Serving: <b>Calories</b> 330, Calories from Fat 120, <b>Total Fat</b> 14g (21% DV), Saturated Fat 8g (42% DV), Trans Fat 0.5g, <b>Cholesterol</b> 35mg (11% DV), <b>Sodium</b> 220mg (9% DV), <b>Total Carbohydrate</b> 50g (17% DV), Dietary Fiber 2g (7% DV), Sugars 28g, <b>Protein</b> 3g, Vitamin A (8% DV), Vitamin C (0% DV), Calcium (2% DV), Iron (4% DV). Percent Daily Values are based on a 2,000 calorie diet.	

# NUTRITIONAL FACTS

Cheryl's Cookies

## Cakes, Slices, Brownies, Crunchy and Shortbread

Winter/Spring 2018

### Toffee Almond Crunch Brownie Bar Net Wt 3oz (85g)

INGREDIENTS:

*Brownie-* **Sugar, Butter** (Milk), **Eggs, Chocolate Liquor, Wheat Flour, Chocolate Chips** (Sugar, Chocolate Liquor, Cocoa Butter, Soy Lecithin [Emulsifier], Ground Vanilla Beans, May Contain Milk), **Cocoa** (Alkalized), **Salt, Baking Powder** (Sodium Acid Pyrophosphate, Sodium Bicarbonate, Cornstarch, Mono-Calcium Phosphate). *Topping-***Sugar, Butter** (Milk), **Partially Hydrogenated Soybean Oil, Almonds, Salt, Cocoa Butter, Natural And Artificial Flavoring, Soya Lecithin** (Emulsifier).

ALLERGEN STATEMENT

**Contains Wheat, Soy, Milk, Eggs and Almonds**  
**Produced in a plant that handles Peanuts and Tree Nuts**

<div><div></div><div></div></div> <div><b>Nutrition Facts:</b> Serv. Size: 1 Bar = 3oz (85g) Amount Per Serving: <b>Calories</b> 340, Calories from Fat 170, <b>Total Fat</b> 19g (29% DV), Saturated Fat 10g (53% DV) Trans Fat 0g, <b>Cholesterol</b> 95mg (32% DV), Sodium 180mg (7% DV), Total Carbohydrates 42g (14% DV), Dietary Fiber 3g (10%DV), Sugars 32g, Protein 4g, Vitamin A (10% DV), Vitamin C (0% DV), Calcium (2% DV), Iron (4% DV). Percent Daily Values (DV) are based on a 2,000 calorie diet.</div>
---

# NUTRITIONAL FACTS

Cheryl's Cookies

## Cakes, Slices, Brownies, Crunchy and Shortbread

Winter/Spring 2018

### Lemon Cake Slice Net Wt. 2.8oz (79g)

INGREDIENTS:

**Sugar, Eggs, Sour Cream** (Cultured Cream), Soybean Oil, **Wheat Flour, Bleached Wheat Flour, Butter** (Cream, Salt), **Natural Flavors, Salt, Lemon Compound** (Lemon Peel Zest, Cane Sugar, Lemon Oil Essence), **Salt, Potassium Sorbate, Natural Flavor, Citric Acid.**

ALLERGEN STATEMENT

Contains Wheat, Soy, Milk and Eggs

Produced in a plant that also handles Peanuts and Tree Nuts

<b>Nutrition Facts</b> servings per container 1 Slice, <b>Serving size 2.8oz (79g),</b> Amount per serving: <b>Calories 320</b> , <b>Total Fat</b> 17g (22% DV), Saturated Fat 6g (31% DV), Trans Fat 0g, <b>Cholesterol</b> 65mg (22% DV), <b>Sodium</b> 200mg (9% DV), <b>Total Carbohydrate</b> 37g (13% DV), Dietary Fiber 0g (1% DV), Total Sugars 25g, Includes 24g Added Sugars (49% DV), <b>Protein</b> 4g, Vitamin D 0mcg (0% DV), Calcium 15mg (2% DV), Iron 1mg (6% DV), Potassium 93mg (2% DV). %DV = %Daily Value
--



# NUTRITIONAL FACTS

Cheryl's Cookies

## Cakes, Slices, Brownies, Crunchy and Shortbread

Winter/Spring 2018

Chocolate Cake Slice  
Net Wt. 2.4oz (68g)

INGREDIENTS:

**Sugar, Sour Cream** (Cultured Cream), **Wheat Flour**, **Cocoa** (Alkalized), **Soybean Oil**, **Eggs**, **Bleached Wheat Flour**, **High Fructose Corn Syrup**, **Salt**, **Natural Flavors**, **Baking Powder** (Sodium Acid Pyrophosphate, Sodium Bicarbonate, Corn Starch, Mono-Calcium Phosphate), **Potassium Sorbate** (Preservative), **Baking Soda**

ALLERGEN STATEMENT

Contains Wheat, Soy, Milk and Eggs  
Produced in a plant that also handles Peanuts and Tree Nuts

<b>Nutrition Facts</b>	Serving Size 2.4oz.(68g) , Servings Per Container 1
Slice, Amount Per Serving: <b>Calories</b> 210, Calories from Fat 80, <b>Total Fat</b> 9g (14% DV), Saturated Fat 2g (9% DV), Trans Fat 0g, <b>Cholesterol</b> 20mg (7% DV), <b>Sodium</b> 230mg (10% DV), <b>Total Carbohydrate</b> 33g (11% DV), Dietary Fiber 2g (8% DV), Sugars 22g, <b>Protein</b> 3g, Vitamin A (2% DV), Vitamin C (0% DV), Calcium (2% DV), Iron (4% DV). Percent Daily Values (DV) are based on a 2,000 calorie diet.	

# NUTRITIONAL FACTS

Cheryl's Cookies

## Cakes, Slices, Brownies, Crunchy and Shortbread

Winter/Spring 2018

### Pumpkin Pecan Cake Slice Net Wt. 2.5oz (71g)

INGREDIENTS:

**Sugar, Wheat Flour, Pumpkin, Applesauce** (Apples, Corn Syrup, Water, Erythorbic Acid), **Pecans, Butter** (Milk), **Soybean Oil, Eggs, Brown Sugar, Salt, Natural Flavors, Cinnamon, Baking Powder** (Sodium Acid Pyrophosphate, Sodium Bicarbonate, Corn Starch, Mono Calcium Phosphate), **Baking Soda, Potassium Sorbate** (Preservative).

ALLERGEN STATEMENT

**Contains Pecans, Wheat, Soy, Milk and Eggs.**  
**Produced in a plant that handles Peanuts and Tree Nuts.**

<div><div><div></div></div><div><div></div></div></div> <div><b>Nutrition Facts:</b> Serv. Size: 1 slice = 2.5oz (71g) Amount Per Serving: <b>Calories</b> 250, Calories from Fat 120, <b>Total Fat</b> 13 (20% DV), Saturated Fat 4g (19% DV) Trans Fat 0g, <b>Cholesterol</b> 30mg (10% DV), Sodium 300mg (12% DV), Total Carbohydrates 32g (11% DV), Dietary Fiber 1g (6%DV), Sugars 21g, Protein 3g, Vitamin A 35% DV), Vitamin C (2% DV), Calcium (2% DV), Iron (4% DV). Percent Daily Values (DV)are based on a 2,000 calorie diet.</div>
---

# NUTRITIONAL FACTS

Cheryl's Cookies

## Cakes, Slices, Brownies, Crunchy and Shortbread

Winter/Spring 2018

### Banana Chocolate Cake

Net Wt. 2.8oz (79g)

INGREDIENTS:

**Bananas** (Ascorbic Acid to Preserve Color), **Wheat Flour**, **Sugar**, **Butter** (Milk), **Eggs**, **Brown Sugar**, **Soybean Oil**, **Chocolate Chips** (Sugar, Chocolate Liquor, Cocoa Butter, Dextrose], Soy Lecithin [Emulsifier] Vanilla Extract), **Baking Powder** (Sodium Acid Pyrophosphate, Sodium Bicarbonate, Corn Starch, Mono-Calcium Phosphate), **Baking Soda**, **Salt**, **Potassium Sorbate** (Preservative).

ALLERGEN STATEMENT

**Contains Wheat, Soy, Milk and Eggs.**

**Produced in a plant that also handles Peanuts and Tree Nuts.**

<b>Nutrition Facts</b>	Serv. Size: 1 slice = 2.8oz (79g) Servings: 1
Amount Per Serving: <b>Calories</b> 260, Calories from Fat 100, <b>Total Fat</b> 11g (17% DV), Saturated Fat 5g (25% DV), Trans Fatty Acids 0g, <b>Cholesterol</b> 35mg (12% DV), <b>Sodium</b> 330mg (14% DV), <b>Total Carbohydrate</b> 37g (12% DV), Dietary Fiber 1g (5% DV), Sugars 25g, <b>Protein</b> 3g, Vitamin A (6% DV), Vitamin C (4% DV), Calcium (2% DV), Iron (6% DV), Percent Daily Values (DV) are based on a 2,000 calorie diet.	

# NUTRITIONAL FACTS

Cheryl's Cookies

## Cakes, Slices, Brownies, Crunchy and Shortbread

Winter/Spring 2018

### Vanilla Pound Cake Slice

Net Wt. 2.5oz (71)

INGREDIENTS:

**Sugar, Bleached Wheat Flour, Eggs, Wheat Flour, Milk with Vitamin D3, Buttermilk** (Cultured Reduced Fat Milk, Nonfat Dry Milk, Salt, Sodium Citrate, Vitamin A Palmitate, Vitamin D3), **Soybean Oil, Butter** (Cream, Salt), **Modified Food Starch, Natural Flavors, Baking Powder** (Sodium Acid Pyrophosphate, Sodium Bicarbonate, Corn Starch, Monocalcium Phosphate), **Salt, Potassium Sorbate** (Preservative).

ALLERGEN STATEMENT

Contains Wheat, Soy and Milk.

Produced in a plant that also handles Eggs, Peanuts and Tree Nuts.

<b>Nutrition Facts</b>	Serving Size 2.4oz (68g), Servings Per Container about 9, Amount Per Serving: <b>Calories</b> 190, Calories from Fat 60, <b>Total Fat</b> 7g (11% DV), Saturated Fat 1.5g (8% DV), Trans Fat 0g, <b>Cholesterol</b> 55mg (18% DV), <b>Sodium</b> 220mg (9% DV), <b>Total Carbohydrate</b> 29g (10% DV), Dietary Fiber 0g (0% DV), Sugars 17g, <b>Protein</b> 4g, Vitamin A (2% DV), Vitamin C (0% DV), Calcium (6% DV), Iron (6% DV). Percent Daily Values (DV) are based on a 2,000 calorie diet.
------------------------	--

# Cheryl's Cookies

## Winter/Spring 2018

**Net Wt. 2.65oz (75g)**

**Sugar, Bleached Wheat Flour, Eggs, Milk, Buttermilk** (Cultured Lowfat Milk, Skim Milk, Stabilizer Locust Bean Gum, Tapioca, Carrageenan, Mono And Diglycerides, Modified Food Starch, Sodium Citrate, Dextrose, Salt), **Wheat Flour, Soybean Oil, Butter, Pecans, Modified Food Starch, Natural Flavors, Cinnamon, Baking Powder** (Sodium Acid Pyrophosphate, Sodium Bicarbonate, Corn Starch, Mono Calcium Phosphate), **Salt, Potassium Sorbate** (Preservative).

**Produced in a plant that also handles Peanuts and Tree Nuts**

Percent Daily Values (DV) are based on a 2,000 calorie diet.

# NUTRITIONAL FACTS

Cheryl's Cookies

## Cakes, Slices, Brownies, Crunchy and Shortbread

Winter/Spring 2018

### Miss Grace Lemon Bundt Cake Net Wt. 1lb 12oz (792g)

#### INGREDIENTS

**CAKE** - **Sugar, Eggs, Enriched Bleached Wheat Flour** (Niacin, Reduced Iron, Thiamine Mononitrate, Riboflavin, Folic Acid), **Mix** ( Sugar, Corn Sugar, Modified Food Starch, Sodium Phosphates, Calcium Sulfate, Salt, Natural and Artificial Flavor, Mono- and Diglycerides, Xanthan Gum, Yellow 5 and Yellow 6), **Shortening** (Soybean Oil, Fully Hydrogenated Palm Oil, Partially Hydrogenated Palm and Soybean Oils, Mono and Diglycerides, TBHQ and Citric Acid [Antioxidants]) **Lemon Compound** (Lemon Juice, Lemon Oil, Natural Flavor, Corn Syrup), **Apricot Nector** (Water, Apricot Pulp/Juice, Corn Syrup, Citric Acid, Ascorbic Acid), **Corn Oil, Nonfat Dry Milk, Baking Powder** (Corn Starch, Sodium Bicarbonate, Anhydrous Sodium Aluminum Sulfate, MonocalciumPhosphate), **Salt. GLAZE** - **Sugar, Lemon Juice, Lemon Peel, Lemon Oil and Water.**

#### ALLERGEN STATEMENT

**Contains Wheat, Milk, Soy and Eggs.**

**Produced in a plant that also handles Peanuts and Tree nuts.**

<p><b>Nutrition Facts</b> Serving Size 2.3oz , Servings Per Container About 12, Amount Per Serving: <b>Calories</b> 240, Calories from Fat 60, <b>Total Fat</b> 7g (11% DV), Saturated Fat 1.5g (8% DV), Trans Fat 0g, <b>Cholesterol</b> 40mg (14% DV), <b>Sodium</b> 280mg (12% DV), <b>Total Carbohydrate</b> 41g (14% DV), Dietary Fiber 0g (1% DV), Sugars 32g, <b>Protein</b> 3g, Vitamin A (8% DV), Vitamin C (8% DV), Calcium (2% DV), Iron (4% DV). Percent Daily Values (DV) are based on a 2,000 calorie diet.</p>
---

# NUTRITIONAL FACTS

Cheryl's Cookies

## Cakes, Slices, Brownies, Crunchy and Shortbread

Winter/Spring 2018

### Miss Grace Chocolate Fudge Cake with Walnuts

Net Wt. 1lb 13oz (820g)

#### INGREDIENTS:

**Cake-Sugar, Corn Oil, Wheat Flour, Chocolate Chips** (Sugar, Chocolate Liquor, Cocoa Butter, Soy Lecithin [Emulsifier], Ground Vanilla Bean Seeds), **Mix** (Sugar, Modified Food Starch, Cocoa, Sodium Phosphates, Corn Syrup, Calcium Phosphate, Salt, Silicon Dioxide, Mono and Diglycerides, Caramel Color, Xanthan Gum, Artificial Flavor), **Water, Eggs, Walnuts, Sour Cream** (Grade A Cultured Cream), **Cocoa** (Alkalized), **Baking Soda, Salt, Natural Flavors. Coating - Sugar, Partially Hydrogenated Palm Kernel Oil, Cocoa** (Alkalized), **Nonfat Milk, Corn Oil, Sorbitan Monostearate, Glycerol Lacto-Palmitate, Soy Lecithin** (Emulsifier), **Artificial Flavors.**

#### ALLERGEN STATEMENT

**Contains Walnuts, Wheat, Soy, Milk and Eggs.**

**Produced in a plant that also handles Peanuts and Tree Nuts.**

<b>Nutrition Facts</b>	Serv. Size: 2.4oz (68g) Servings: About 12
Amount Per Serving: <b>Calories</b> 280, Calories from Fat 150, <b>Total Fat</b> 17g (26% DV), <b>Saturated Fat</b> 5g (27% DV), <b>Trans Fatty Acids</b> 0g, <b>Cholesterol</b> 25mg (8% DV), <b>Sodium</b> 290mg (12% DV), <b>Total Carbohydrate</b> 32g (11% DV), <b>Dietary Fiber</b> 2g (7% DV), <b>Sugars</b> 22g, <b>Protein</b> 3g, <b>Vitamin A</b> (2% DV), <b>Vitamin C</b> (0% DV), <b>Calcium</b> (2% DV), <b>Iron</b> (6% DV), Percent Daily Values (DV) are based on a 2,000 calorie diet.	

# Cakes, Slices, Brownies, Crunchy and Shortbread

Winter/Spring 2018

## Miss Grace Chocolate Fudge Cake

Net Wt. 1lb 13oz (820g)

### INGREDIENTS:

*Cake* - **Sugar, Chocolate Chips** (Sugar, Chocolate Liquor, Cocoa Butter, Soy Lecithin [Emulsifier], Ground Vanilla Beans Seeds), **Corn Oil, Wheat Flour, Mix** (Sugar, Modified Food Starch, Cocoa, Sodium Phosphates, Corn Syrup, Calcium Phosphate, Salt, Silicon Dioxide, Mono and Diglycerides, Caramel Color, Xanthan Gum, Artificial Flavor), **Water, Eggs, Sour Cream** (Grade A Cultured Cream), Potassium Sorbate [Preservative]), Cocoa (Alkalized), **Baking Soda, Salt, Natural Flavors.**

*Coating* - **Sugar, Partially Hydrogenated Palm Kernel Oil, Cocoa** (Alkalized), **Nonfat Milk, Corn Oil, Sorbitan Monostearate, Glycerol Lacto-Palmitate, Soy Lecithin** (Emulsifier), **Artificial Flavors.**

### ALLERGEN STATEMENT

Contains Wheat, Soy, Milk and Eggs.

Produced in a facility that also handles Peanuts and Tree Nuts.

Nutrition Facts		Serv. Size: 2.4oz (68g)	Servings: About 12
Amount Per Serving: <b>Calories</b> 270, Calories from Fat 140, <b>Total Fat</b> 16g (24% DV), <b>Saturated Fat</b> 6g (28% DV), <b>Trans Fatty Acids</b> 0g, <b>Cholesterol</b> 25mg (8% DV), <b>Sodium</b> 300mg (12% DV), <b>Total Carbohydrate</b> 34g (11% DV), <b>Dietary Fiber</b> 2g (7% DV), <b>Sugars</b> 24g, <b>Protein</b> 3g, Vitamin A (2% DV), Vitamin C (0% DV), Calcium (2% DV), Iron (6% DV). Percent Daily Values (DV) are based on a 2,000 calorie diet.			



# NUTRITIONAL FACTS

Cheryl's Cookies

## Cakes, Slices, Brownies, Crunchy and Shortbread

Winter/Spring 2018

### **Pumpkin Pecan Cake with Cinnamon Frosting** **Net Wt 1 lb 14oz (865g)**

#### INGREDIENTS:

**Sugar, Wheat Flour, Pumpkin, Applesauce** (Apples, Corn Syrup, Water, Erythorbic Acid), **Pecans, Butter** (Cream, Salt), **Soybean Oil, Eggs, Brown Sugar, Salt, Natural Flavors, Cinnamon, Baking Powder** (Sodium Acid Pyrophosphate, Sodium Bicarbonate, Corn Starch, Mono Calcium Phosphate), **Baking Soda, Potassium Sorbate** (Preservative). *Frosting* - **Powdered Sugar** (Sugar, Corn Starch), **Butter** (Cream, Salt), **Evaporated Milk** (Milk, Dipotassium Phosphate, Carrageenan, Vitamin D3), **Natural Flavors., Natural Flavors, Cinnamon.**

#### **Allergen Statement**

**Contains Pecans, Wheat, Soy, Milk and Eggs.**

**Produced in a plant that also handles Peanuts and Tree Nuts.**

#### **Nutrition Facts**

Serv. Size: 1 slice = 2.86oz(81g)  
Servings: About 12 Amount Per Serving: **Calories** 230, **Calories from Fat** 70,  
**Total Fat** 8g (12% DV), **Saturated Fat** 3g (16% DV), **Trans Fatty Acids** 0g,  
**Cholesterol** 30mg (11% DV), **Sodium** 230mg (10% DV), **Total Carbohydrate**  
38g (13% DV), **Dietary Fiber** 1g (5% DV), **Sugars** 26g, **Protein** 2g, **Vitamin A**  
(60% DV), **Vitamin C** (2% DV), **Calcium** (2% DV), **Iron** (4% DV), Percent Daily  
Values (DV) are based on a 2,000 calorie diet.

# NUTRITIONAL FACTS

Cheryl's Cookies

## Cakes, Slices, Brownies, Crunchy and Shortbread

Winter/Spring 2018

### *Miss Grace Red Velvet Cake* **with frosting cup** **Net Wt. 1 lb 11.9oz (790g)**

#### INGREDIENTS:

**Sugar, Buttermilk** (Cultured Lowfat Milk, Nonfat Dry Milk, Modified Food Starch, Salt, Mono and Diglycerides, Sodium Citrate, Calcium Sulfate, Locust Bean Gum, Polysorbate 80, Carrageenan, Vitamin A Palmitate, Vitamin D3), **Wheat Flour, Butter** (Cream, Salt), Bleached Wheat Flour, Eggs, Cocoa (Alkalized), **Red Color** (Corn Syrup, Glycerine, Red 40, Red 3, Modified Food Starch, Sodium Benzoate and Potassium Sorbate [Preservatives], Vegetable Gums and Citric Acid), **Distilled Vinegar, Natural Flavors, Baking Soda, Salt. Frosting - Powdered Sugar** (Corn Starch), **Butter** (Cream, Salt), **Evaporated Milk** (Milk, Dipotassium Phosphate, Carrageenan, Vitamin D3), **Natural Flavors.**

#### ALLERGEN STATEMENT

**Contains Wheat, Soy, Milk and Eggs.**

**Produced in a facility that also handles Peanuts and Tree nuts.**

<p><b>Nutrition Facts</b> Serving Size 2.8oz (79g), Servings Per Container 10, Amount Per Serving: <b>Calories</b> 250, Calories from Fat 90, <b>Total Fat</b> 10g (15% DV), Saturated Fat 6g (30% DV), Trans Fat 0g, <b>Cholesterol</b> 45mg (15% DV), <b>Sodium</b> 390mg (16% DV), <b>Total Carbohydrate</b> 40g (13% DV), Dietary Fiber 0g (0% DV), Sugars 26g, <b>Protein</b> 3g, Vitamin A (6% DV), Vitamin C (0% DV), Calcium (2% DV), Iron (4% DV). Percent Daily Values (DV) are based on a 2,000 calorie diet.</p>
--

# NUTRITIONAL FACTS

Cheryl's Cookies

## Cakes, Slices, Brownies, Crunchy and Shortbread

Winter/Spring 2018

### Miss Grace Confetti Cake

Net Wt. 1lb 9oz (720g)

#### INGREDIENTS:

**Sugar, Coating** (Sugar, Palm Kernel Oil, Nonfat Milk, Sweet Dairy Whey, Lactose (Milk), Milk fat, Buttermilk, Sodium Caseinate (Milk), Soy Lecithin {Emulsifier}, Hydrogenated Palm Oil, Artificial Flavors), **Bleached Wheat Flour, Eggs, Wheat Flour, Milk with Vitamin D, Buttermilk** (Cultured Lowfat Milk, Nonfat Milk, Salt, Sodium Citrate, Vitamin A Palmitate, Vitamin D3), **Soybean Oil, Butter** (Cream, Salt), **Sprinkles** (Sugar, Corn Starch, Palm Oil, Palm Kernel Oil, Soya Lecithin, Confectioner's Glaze, Yellow 5 Lake, Red 40 Lake, Yellow 6 Lake, Blue 1 Lake, Red 3, Natural and Artificial Flavor, Carnauba Wax, Blue 1). **Modified Cornstarch, Corn Oil, Natural and Artificial Flavors, Baking Powder** (Sodium Acid Pyrophosphate, Sodium Bicarbonate, Corn Starch, Mono-Calcium Phosphate), **Salt, Modified Food Starch, Potassium Sorbate.**

#### ALLERGEN STATEMENT

**Contains Wheat, Soy, Milk and Eggs.**

**Produced in a plant that also handle Peanuts and Tree Nuts.**

<p><b>Nutrition Facts</b> Serving Size 2.4oz (68g), Servings Per Container about 9, Amount Per Serving: <b>Calories</b> 260, Calories from Fat 110, <b>Total Fat</b> 12g (18% DV), <b>Saturated Fat</b> 6g (30% DV), <b>Trans Fat</b> 0g, <b>Cholesterol</b> 30mg (10% DV), <b>Sodium</b> 240mg (10% DV), <b>Total Carbohydrate</b> 35g (12% DV), <b>Dietary Fiber</b> 4g (16% DV), <b>Sugars</b> 24g, <b>Protein</b> 3g, Vitamin A (2% DV), Vitamin C (0% DV), Calcium (4% DV), Iron (6% DV). Percent Daily Values are based on a 2,000 calorie diet.</p>
--

# NUTRITIONAL FACTS

Cheryl's Cookies

## Cakes, Slices, Brownies, Crunchy and Shortbread

Winter/Spring 2018

### Chocolate Mini Muffins

Net Wt 1.06oz (30g)

#### INGREDIENTS:

**Mixture** (Sugar, Enriched Bleached Wheat Flour (Flour, Niacin, Reduced Iron, Thiamine Mononitrate, Riboflavin, Folic Acid), Vegetable Oil Shortening [Partially Hydrogenated Soybean Oil, Propylene Glycol Mono-and Diesters of Fats, Mono- and Diglycerides], Cocoa [Alkalized] Dextrose, Leavening [Sodium Bicarbonate, Dicalcium Phosphate, Sodium Aluminum Phosphate, Monocalcium Phosphate], Contains 2% or less: Modified Corn Starch, Wheat Starch, Propylene Glycol of Esters of Fatty Acids, Salt, Cellulose Gum, Xanthan Gum, Maltodextrin, Artificial Flavors), **Chocolate Chips** (Sugar, Unsweetened Chocolate, Cocoa Butter, Soy Lecithin an Emulsifier, Natural Vanilla Extract), **Sour Cream** (Cultured Cream), **Eggs, Pudding** (Sugar, Modified Food Starch, Dutch Processed Cocoa, Sodium Phosphates, Corn Syrup, Calcium phosphate, Salt, Silicon Dioxide, Mono- and Diglycerides, Caramel Color, Xanthan Gum, Artificial Flavor), **Water, Soybean Oil, Modified Food Starch.**

#### ALLERGEN STATEMENT

**Contains Wheat, Soy, Milk and Eggs**

**Produced in a plant that handles Peanuts and Tree Nuts**

**Nutrition Facts** servings per container 4 , **Serving**  
**size 1 Muffin 1.06oz (30g)**, Amount per serving:

**Calories 100**, **Total Fat** 5g (6% DV), Saturated Fat 2.5g (13% DV),  
Trans Fat 0g, **Cholesterol** 15mg (5% DV), **Sodium** 140mg (6% DV), **Total**  
**Carbohydrate** 5g (2% DV), Dietary Fiber 1g (4% DV), Total Sugars 9g,  
Includes 9g Added Sugars (18% DV), **Protein** 1g, Vitamin D 0mcg (0% DV),  
Calcium 35mg (2% DV), Iron 1mg (6% DV), Potassium 39mg (0% DV). %DV  
= %Daily Value

# NUTRITIONAL FACTS

Cheryl's Cookies

## Cakes, Slices, Brownies, Crunchy and Shortbread

Winter/Spring 2018

### Lemon Mini Muffin

Net Wt 1.06oz (30g)

#### INGREDIENTS:

**Mixture** (Sugar, Enriched Bleached Wheat Flour [Flour, Niacin, Reduced Iron, Thiamine Mononitrate, Riboflavin, Folic Acid], Vegetable Oil Shortening [Partially Hydrogenated Soybean Oil, Propylene Glycol, Mono-and Diesters of Fats, Mono and Diglycerides], Leavening [Sodium Bicarbonate, Dicalcium Phosphate, Sodium Aluminum Phosphate, Monocalcium Phosphate], Dextrose, Wheat Starch, Contains 2% or less of: Salt, Natural and Artificial Flavor, Cellulose Gum, Citric Acid, Xanthan Gum, Colored with Yellow 5 Lake), **Sour Cream** (Cultured Cream), **Eggs**, **Vanilla Pudding** (Sugar, Corn Sugar, Modified Food Starch, Sodium Phosphates, Calcium Sulfate, Salt, Natural and Artificial Flavor, Mono- and Diglycerides Xanthan Gum, Yellow 5 and Yellow 6), **Soybean Oil**, **Lemon Juice**, **Lemon Powder** (Corn Syrup, Lemon Juice, Lemon Oil).

#### ALLERGEN STATEMENT

Contains Wheat, Soy, Milk and Eggs

Produced in a plant that also handles Peanuts and Tree Nuts.

<p><b>Nutrition Facts</b> Serving Size 1.06oz (30g) , Servings Per Container 4 muffins, Amount Per Serving: <b>Calories</b> 110, Calories from Fat 50, <b>Total Fat</b> 6g (9% DV), Saturated Fat 1.5g (8% DV), Trans Fat 0g, <b>Cholesterol</b> 20mg (7% DV), <b>Sodium</b> 135mg (6% DV), <b>Total Carbohydrate</b> 13g (4% DV), Dietary Fiber 0g (0% DV), Sugars 8g, <b>Protein</b> 1g, Vitamin A (2% DV), Vitamin C (0% DV), Calcium (2% DV), Iron (2% DV). Percent Daily Values (DV) are based on a 2,000 calorie diet.</p>
--

# NUTRITIONAL FACTS

Cheryl's Cookies

## Cakes, Slices, Brownies, Crunchy and Shortbread

Winter/Spring 2018

Pumpkin Mini Muffin  
Net Wt 1.06 oz (30g)

INGREDIENTS:

Sugar, Wheat Flour, Pumpkin, Soybean Oil, Eggs, Water, Cinnamon, Salt, Baking Soda, Nutmeg, Cloves.

ALLERGEN STATEMENT

Contains Wheat, Soy and Eggs.

Produced in a plant that handles Milk, Peanuts and Tree Nuts

<b>Nutrition Facts</b>	Serving Size 1 muffin 1.06oz(30g) , Servings Per Container 4, Amount Per Serving: <b>Calories</b> 90, Calories from Fat 30, <b>Total Fat</b> 3g (5% DV), Saturated Fat 0.5g (3% DV), Trans Fat 0g, <b>Cholesterol</b> 10mg (3% DV), <b>Sodium</b> 105mg (4% DV), <b>Total Carbohydrate</b> 16g (5% DV), Dietary Fiber 1g (2% DV), Sugars 10g, <b>Protein</b> 1g, Vitamin A (15% DV), Vitamin C (0% DV), Calcium (0% DV), Iron (2% DV). Percent Daily Values (DV) are based on a 2,000 calorie diet.
------------------------	---

# NUTRITIONAL FACTS

Cheryl's Cookies

## Cakes, Slices, Brownies, Crunchy and Shortbread

Winter/Spring 2018

*Mrs. Beasley's Red Velvet Mini Muffins*

**Net Wt 3.5 oz (100g)**

### INGREDIENTS

**Sugar, Buttermilk** (Cultured Lowfat Milk, Nonfat Dry Milk, Modified Food Starch, Salt, Mono and Diglycerides, Sodium Citrate, Calcium Sulfate, Locust Bean Gum, Polysorbate 80, Carrageenan, Vitamin A Palmitate, Vitamin D3), **Wheat Flour, Butter** (Cream, Salt), **Bleached Wheat Flour, Eggs, Cocoa** (Alkalized), **Red Color** (Corn Syrup, Glycerine, Red 40, Red 3, Modified Food Starch, Sodium Benzoate and Potassium Sorbate [Preservatives], Vegetable Gums and Citric Acid), **Distilled Vinegar, Natural Flavors, Baking Soda, Salt.**

### ALLERGEN STATEMENT

**Contains Wheat, Milk and Eggs.**

**Produced in a plant that also handles Soy, Peanuts and Tree Nuts.**

<p><b>Nutrition Facts</b> Serving Size .9oz (25g), Servings Per Container 4, Amount Per Serving: <b>Calories</b> 80, Calories from Fat 30, <b>Total Fat</b> 3.5g (5% DV), Saturated Fat 2g (10% DV), Trans Fat 0g, <b>Cholesterol</b> 15mg (5% DV), <b>Sodium</b> 125mg (5% DV), <b>Total Carbohydrate</b> 12g (4% DV), Dietary Fiber 0g (0% DV), Sugars 7g, <b>Protein</b> 1g, Vitamin A (2% DV), Vitamin C (0% DV), Calcium (0% DV), Iron (2% DV). Percent Daily Values (DV) are based on a 2,000 calorie diet.</p>
---

# NUTRITIONAL FACTS

Cheryl's Cookies

## Cakes, Slices, Brownies, Crunchy and Shortbread

Winter/Spring 2018

*Miss Grace Chocolate Gracelet*

**Net Wt 4.8oz (136g)**

### INGREDIENTS:

**Cake** -**Sugar, Chocolate Chips** (Sugar, Chocolate Liquor, Cocoa Butter, Soy Lecithin [Emulsifier], Ground Vanilla Beans Seeds), **Corn Oil, Wheat Flour, Mix** (Sugar, Modified Food Starch, Cocoa, Sodium Phosphates, Corn Syrup, Calcium Phosphate, Salt, Silicon Dioxide, Mono and Diglycerides, Caramel Color, Xanthan Gum, Artificial Flavor), **Water, Eggs, Sour Cream** (Grade A Cultured Cream), **Potassium Sorbate** [Preservative], **Cocoa** (Alkalized), **Baking Soda, Salt, Natural Flavors**.  
**Coating** - Sugar, Partially Hydrogenated Palm Kernel Oil, Cocoa (Alkalized), Nonfat Milk, Corn Oil, Sorbitan Monostearate, Glycerol Lacto-Palmitate, Soy Lecithin (Emulsifier), Artificial Flavors.

### ALLERGEN STATEMENT

**Contains Wheat Soy, Milk and Eggs**

**Produced in a plant that handles Peanuts and Tree Nuts**

<p><b>Nutrition Facts</b> Serving Size 2.4oz (68g) , Servings Per Container About 2, Amount Per Serving: <b>Calories</b> 270, Calories from Fat 130, <b>Total Fat</b> 15g (23% DV), Saturated Fat 5g (24% DV), Trans Fat 0g, <b>Cholesterol</b> 20mg (7% DV), <b>Sodium</b> 310mg (13% DV), <b>Total Carbohydrate</b> 33g (11% DV), Dietary Fiber 2g (7% DV), Sugars 23g, <b>Protein</b> 3g, Vitamin A (2% DV), Vitamin C (0% DV), Calcium (2% DV), Iron (6% DV). Percent Daily Values (DV) are based on a 2,000 calorie diet.</p>
--



# NUTRITIONAL FACTS

Cheryl's Cookies

## Cakes, Slices, Brownies, Crunchy and Shortbread

Winter/Spring 2018

### *Miss Grace* Lemon Gracelet Net Wt. 5.3oz (150g)

#### INGREDIENTS:

**CAKE - Sugar, Eggs, Enriched Bleached Wheat Flour** (Niacin, Reduced Iron, Thiamine Mononitrate, Riboflavin, Folic Acid), **Mix** ( Sugar, Corn Sugar, Modified Food Starch, Sodium Phosphates, Calcium Sulfate, Salt, Natural and Artificial Flavor, Mono- and Diglycerides, Xanthan Gum, Yellow 5 and Yellow 6), **Shortening** (Soybean Oil, Fully Hydrogenated Palm Oil, Partially Hydrogenated Palm and Soybean Oils, Mono and Diglycerides, TBHQ and Citric Acid [Antioxidants]) **Lemon Compound** (Lemon Juice, Lemon Oil, Natural Flavor, Corn Syrup), **Apricot Nector** (Water, Apricot Pulp/Juice, Corn Syrup, Citric Acid, Ascorbic Acid), **Corn Oil, Nonfat Dry Milk, Baking Powder** (Corn Starch, Sodium Bicarbonate, Anhydrous Sodium Aluminum Sulfate, MonocalciumPhosphate),**Salt. GLAZE - Sugar, Lemon Juice, Lemon Peel, Lemon Oil and Water.**

#### ALLERGEN STATEMENT:

**Contains Wheat, Milk, Soy and Eggs.**

**Produced in a plant that also handles Peanuts and Tree nuts.**

<p><b>Nutrition Facts</b> Serving Size 2.65oz(75g) , Servings Per Container About 2, Amount Per Serving: <b>Calories</b> 270, Calories from Fat 70, <b>Total Fat</b> 8g (12% DV), <b>Saturated Fat</b> 1.5g (8% DV), <b>Trans Fat</b> 0g, <b>Cholesterol</b> 45mg (15% DV), <b>Sodium</b> 290mg (12% DV), <b>Total Carbohydrate</b> 49g (16% DV), <b>Dietary Fiber</b> 0g (1% DV), <b>Sugars</b> 39g, <b>Protein</b> 3g, <b>Vitamin A</b> (8% DV), <b>Vitamin C</b> (8% DV), <b>Calcium</b> (2% DV), <b>Iron</b> (4% DV). Percent Daily Values (DV) are based on a 2,000 calorie diet.</p>
--

# NUTRITIONAL FACTS

Cheryl's Cookies

## Cakes, Slices, Brownies, Crunchy and Shortbread

Winter/Spring 2018

*Miss Grace Confetti Gracelet*

**Net Wt. 4.8oz (135g)**

### INGREDIENTS:

**Sugar, Coating** (Sugar, Palm Kernel Oil, Nonfat Milk, Sweet Dairy Whey, Lactose (Milk), Milkfat, Buttermilk, Sodium Caseinate (Milk), Soy Lecithin {Emulsifier}, Hydrogenated Palm Oil, Artificial Flavors), **Bleached Wheat Flour, Eggs, Wheat Flour, Milk with Vitamin D, Buttermilk** (Cultured Lowfat Milk, Nonfat Milk, Salt, Sodium Citrate, Vitamin A Palmitate, Vitamin D3), **Soybean Oil, Butter** (Milk), **Sprinkles** (Sugar, Corn Starch, Palm Oil, Palm Kernel Oil, Soya Lecithin, Confectioner's Glaze, Yellow 5 Lake, Red 40 Lake, Yellow 6 Lake, Blue 1 Lake, Red 3, Natural and Artificial Flavor, Carnauba Wax, Blue 1). **Modified Cornstarch, Corn Oil, Natural and Artificial Flavors, Baking Powder** (Sodium Acid Pyrophosphate, Sodium Bicarbonate, Corn Starch, Mono-Calcium Phosphate), **Salt, Modified Food Starch, Potassium Sorbate.**

### ALLERGEN STATEMENT:

**Contains Wheat, Soy, Milk and Eggs.**

**Produced in a plant that also handle Peanuts and Tree Nuts.**

<p><b>Nutrition Facts</b> Serving Size 2.4oz (68g), Servings Per Container about 2, Amount Per Serving: <b>Calories</b> 250, Calories from Fat 100, <b>Total Fat</b> 11g (17% DV), Saturated Fat 5g (25% DV), Trans Fat 0g, <b>Cholesterol</b> 35mg (12% DV), <b>Sodium</b> 260mg (11% DV), <b>Total Carbohydrate</b> 34g (11% DV), Dietary Fiber 5g (20% DV), Sugars 22g, <b>Protein</b> 3g, Vitamin A (4% DV), Vitamin C (0% DV), Calcium (4% DV), Iron (6% DV). Percent Daily Values are based on a 2,000 calorie diet.</p>
--